FORM PTO-595 1-31-92 FORM PTO-595 SEP 0 6 2001 FRADEMAN RECC 1018	9-2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offi Patent and Trademark Offi Patent and Trademark Offi
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sang-Il Park, Frederick I. Linker, Ian R. Smith Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Merger Other Execution Date: <u>April 17, 1992</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/906,985 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ThermoMicroscopes Corporation Street Address: 1171 Borregas Avenue City/State/Zip: Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/906,985 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Weitz Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	B. Patent No.(s):
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing 	SE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of MJULL Signature Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

----- TV/VV

Ę

ASSIGNMENT

. .

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

L.

Sang-Il Park	of <u>Palo Alto, California</u>
Frederick I. Linker	of <u>Menlo Park, California</u>
Ian R. Smith	of <u>Los Gatos, California</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Park Scientific Instruments, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1171 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR SCANNING MICROSCOPE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on <u>March 13, 1992</u>, and now has Serial No. 07/850,677, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0104

ſ

Executed	this	<u>17th</u> day of	April		1992.
				Sout Park	
			Sang-II	Park	······································

. . .

State of <u>California</u>) Sounty of <u>Santa Claim</u>) ss.

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>APRE</u>, in the year 1992, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Sang-Il Park personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(\mathfrak{S}) whose name(\mathfrak{S}) is(are) subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he(she/they) executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ,

OFFICIAL SEAL	Sandra F. Jeger
SANDRA F. JAGER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 20, 1993	Notary's signature
Executed this <u>17</u> day of	April, 1992. April , 1992. Frederick I. Linker
State of <u>California</u>) County of Santa Clara ; ss.	Troutier I. Bliker

On this 17 day of APR(C), in the year 1992, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Frederick I. Linker personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he(she/they) executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sertia : Fr Jage

N	0	ta	ry	' S	ν_{s}	:1	gň	a	t	ur	6
---	---	----	----	-----	-----------	----	----	---	---	----	---

	<u></u>	
ATTEN	OFFICIAL SEAL	L
1 ALLER	SANDRA F. JAGER	ĸ
	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	(
155.27	SANTA CLARA COUNTY	Ľ
	My Comm. Expires July 20, 1993	2

PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0105

Atty. Docket No. M-2057 US

Executed this 1^{++} day of 4^{++} , 1992. Ian R. Smith State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clair</u>) SS.

. . .

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>APRIC</u>, in the year 1992, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ian R. Smith <u>personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)</u> to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he(she/they) executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

t

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA F. JAGER NOTARY PUBLIC - C/LIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires July 20, 1993

Sandra F. Notary"

F

RECORDED: 09/06/2001